

ALISHA TILL Direct (503) 290-3628 alisha@mrg-law.com

February 16, 2018

### **VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL**

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

### Re: UE 333 – Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket is Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to Protective Order 17-443.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

istra.

Alisha Till Legal Assistant

### CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UE 333

### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Idaho Power</u> <u>Company</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings

ackner

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date:

### II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

G

Idaho Power Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

| PRINTED NAME | DATE    |
|--------------|---------|
| Lisa Racknel | 2/16/18 |
|              |         |
|              |         |
|              |         |
|              |         |
|              |         |
|              |         |
|              |         |
| 2            |         |
|              |         |
|              |         |

een 8

### **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS** DOCKET NO. UE 333

## **III.** Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

| Signature:   | Date: 2/15/18                        |  |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| Printed Name:  | MATTHEW LARKIN                       |  |
| Physical Address:  | 1221 W. Zd Alus St<br>Bost, ZD 83702 |  |
|  | 130 d, ZD 83702                      |  |
| Email Address:   | MLARKIN & Z.DAHOPOWER. Com           |  |
| Employer:  | ZDAHO POWER                          |  |
| Associated Party:  | × /                                  |  |
| Job Title:   | Budget & Revenu Maja                 |  |
| If not employee of<br>party, description of<br>practice and clients: |                                      |  |
|  |                                      |  |
|  |                                      |  |

•

# ORDER NO. 17 443

### **QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS** DOCKET NO. UE 333

#### Ш. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

| Signature:                                     | Muchos                    | Date: 2.15.18 |  |
|--|---------------------------|---------------|--|
| Printed Name:                                  | Micole BLACKY             | vell          |  |
| Physical Address:                              | 1221 W. Idaho Street      |               |  |
| Email Address:                                 | Boix, 10 83207            |               |  |
|  | pblackwell@idahopower.com |               |  |
| Employer:                                      | Idaho Power               |               |  |
| Associated Party:                              | 11 4                      |               |  |
| Job Title:                                     | Regulatory Analyst        |               |  |
| If not employee of                             | . Change of a second      | 90.           |  |
| party, description of<br>practice and clients: |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           | Σ.            |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           | ÷-            |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |
|  |                           |               |  |

### QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. UE 333

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

| Signature:   | Tami White Date: 2-15-18           | 8:    |
|--|------------------------------------|-------|
| Printed Name:  | Tami White                         |       |
| Physical Address:  | 1221 West Idaho Street             |       |
|  | Boise, ID 83702                    |       |
| Email Address:   | twhite didahopower.com             |       |
| Employer:  | Idaho Power Company                |       |
| Associated Party:  |                                    |       |
| Job Title:   | Manager, Rate Desig Revenue Requir | iment |
| If not employee of<br>party, description of<br>practice and clients: |                                    |       |
| practice and clients;  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |
|  |                                    |       |

ORDER NO. 17 443

### QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. UE 333

# III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

| $i \Omega I$   |                                     |                   |  |  |  |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Signature:   | Titt                                | Date:<br>02-16-18 |  |  |  |
| Printed Name:  | Tim Tatum                           |                   |  |  |  |
| Physical Address:  | 1211 W I daho St<br>Boise, ID 83706 |                   |  |  |  |
| Email Address:   | TTatym & Idaho Power, Com           |                   |  |  |  |
| Employer:  | Idaho Power Co.                     |                   |  |  |  |
| Associated Party:  |                                     |                   |  |  |  |
| Job Title:   | UP, Regulatory Affairs              |                   |  |  |  |
| If not employee of<br>party, description of<br>practice and clients: |                                     |                   |  |  |  |